



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10636 of 2024

State of Odisha and another

.....

Petitioners

Mr. B. Mohanty, AGA

Vs.

Swapneswar Gochhi and another

.....

Opposite Parties

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER

07.05.2024

Order No.
03.

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Mr. B. Mohanty, learned Additional Government Advocate stated that in compliance of the order dated 30.04.2024, he has already filed the requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party No.1 and also served an extra copy on Mr. S.K. Das, learned counsel, who usually appears for Opposite Party No.2.
3. The requisites filed be accepted and follow up action be taken.
4. Put up this matter indicating the name of Mr. S.K. Das, as a counsel for Opposite Party No.2.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

**(G. SATAPATHY)
JUDGE**

Subhasmita