



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA, AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 10636 of 2024

State of Odisha and another

.....

Petitioners

Mr. P.K. Muduli, AGA

Vs.

Swapneswar Gochhi and another

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Das, Advocate (O.P.2)

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER

14.05.2024

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Office note reveals that A.D. has not yet returned from opposite party no.1 and the date of appearance has been fixed to 18.06.2024.

3. In view of the above, call this matter after ensuing summer vacation. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

Arun

(G. SATAPATHY)
JUDGE