



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 10636 of 2024

<i>State of Odisha and another</i>		<i>Petitioners</i>
		<i>Mr. B. Mohanty, AGA</i>
	<i>Vs.</i>	
<i>Swapneswar Gochhi and another</i>		<i>Opposite Parties</i>
		<i>Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate(OP No.2)</i>

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER
27.06.2024

Order No.
05.

- This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.
2. Mr. B. Mohanty, learned Additional Government Advocate states that he has received copy of the counter affidavit and wants to file rejoinder affidavit.
 3. List this matter after four weeks.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

(G. SATAPATHY)
JUDGE

Priyajit