



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 10636 of 2024

State of Odisha and another* *Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty, ASC

-versus-

Swapneswar Gochhi and another* *Opp. Party(s)

Mr. Rabinarayan Nayak, Advocate (O.P.No.1)

Mr. Saroj Kumar Das, Advocate (O.P.No.2)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. S. MISHRA

Order No.

**ORDER
01.12.2025**

06. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the State seeks for an adjournment till next week on the ground of non-availability of file.

Put up this matter on 10th December, 2025.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**

Ashok/Swarna