



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.10636 of 2024

State of Odisha and another

Petitioners

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S.K. Jee, AGA

-versus-

***Swapneswar Gochhi and
another***

Opp. Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. R. N. Nayak, Adv. for OP.1
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv for OP.2.

CORAM:

**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER
24.03.2026**

**Order No.
08.**

Office points out a short mistake in describing the name of Opposite Partis in the cause title vide order dated 18.03.2026. The same has been inadvertently typed as “Rohit Kumar Santuka” instead of “Swapneswar Gochhi and another”. Learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Parties is right in telling us that the name of Opposite Parties needs to be correctly described and also the name of advocate, who represents.

Ordered accordingly. Corrections be carried out and a free copy of the corrected order be supplied to counsel for the Petitioners.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge